

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
23348/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2015
in WPC No. 2293/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI INDIA PVT LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 23381/2016
(Office report on default)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that within a
period of one week from today, affidavit of service in respect of
the Caveators shall be filed in the Registry.

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioner for the same.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER