

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7215/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2015 in WPC No. 2293/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY VICE CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI INDIA PVT LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date : 10-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Mr. R.V. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Saddy, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the petition for hearing in due course.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST. REGISTRAR