

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26525/2015

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. ALIMUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Monika, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submit that respondent No.2 - DDA has filed SLP against the same impugned order which stands dismissed vide order dated 4.5.2017. The matter filed by DDA is C.A. No.6131/2017 @ SLP(C) No.17740/2015 connected with C.A. No.6112/2017 @ SLP(C) No.13551/2015 and the batch was dismissed vide order dated 4.5.2017. Copy of the judgment is enclosed with the office report.

In view of the submission made by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, the matter is placed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

In the meantime, respondent Nos.1 and 2 may file counter affidavit.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar