

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28847/2015

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRASHID ESTATE PVT. LTD. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered
appearance.Respondent No.3 has not filed counter affidavit, despite
last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
12.12.2017

rd