

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2014 in WPC No. 8122/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. ALIMUDDIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 25.01.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)