

ITEM NO.36
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24447/2021

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Mohit Hingorani, AOR
Dr. Aman Hingorani, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Chowdhry, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 10, but none has entered appearance on their behalf. No vakalatnama has been filed in terms of the undertaking given on behalf of respondent No.10-Authority on the last occasion.

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 9 submits that the office of the petitioner had inadvertently served a copy of another petition i.e. D.No.33150/2019 at their office and on detecting the same they had contacted the

contd...

office of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, who in turn have sent them the copy of the present petition on 8.2.2022. As such, the Ld. counsel prays for further time to file counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that they have no objection to grant of such further time.

The prayer is considered and allowed and respondent Nos.2 to 9 shall file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

List on 31.3.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar