

ITEM NO.18+19

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM NO.18

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28847/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2014 in WPC No. 6316/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THR.
SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRASHID ESTATE PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

ITEM NO. 19

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2014 in WPC No. 8122/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. ALIMUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the month of July, 2022 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)