

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17623/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2016 in WPC No. 7442/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BSK REALTORS LLP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 108529/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 108530/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Kumud Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Anshay Dhalwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent(s), points out that against the impugned judgment, Delhi Development Authority had filed special leave petition, which stands rejected.

Therefore, according to him, this special leave petition is not maintainable.

Similar issue has been raised in other cases being Diary Nos. 22391/2021, 4937/2022 and 10090/2022.

We direct the listing of all these cases, including the present case together on 19.05.2022.

If any matter is unready, appropriate office report be circulated for consideration.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER