

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28971/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2016 in WP(C) No. 8196/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156424/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 156425/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 156426/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manikya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. G.C. Shyamsundar, Adv.

M/S. Vedy Partners Aor, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith Diary No. 17623 of 2021 on  
19.05.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)