

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28216/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BODE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amitabh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference
O R D E R

No one has entered appearance for Respondent Nos. 1 to 11,
despite due service of notice.

At this stage, Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv. appears for the
Respondent Nos. 1 to 9. She submits that she has filed vakalatnama
yesterday only and will be filing counter affidavit within four
weeks. Granted.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR appears for Respondent No. 11 (DDA). He
seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit.

List on 03.08.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar