

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22388/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2016 in WP(C) No. 1221/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA GULATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Madhur Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter along with
Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No.17623 of 2021,
to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 19th May, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

