

ITEM NO.14+21+22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17623/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2016 in WPC No. 7442/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BSK REALTORS LLP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108529/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 108530/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22391/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.58231/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58232/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.),

Diary No(s). 4937/2022 (XIV), (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46293/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING),

Diary No(s). 10090/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.52371/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22388/2021

(IA No. 32519/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28971/2021

(IA No. 156424/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 156425/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 156426/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Vishesh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s. Saharya & Co.

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Purnima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Archana Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. S.K. Raout, Adv.
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Datwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

M/S. Vedy Partners Aor, AOR
Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow, i.e. 20.05.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)