

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24447/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2015 in WP(C) No. 1038/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141936/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 141937/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 141940/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Mohit Hingorani, AOR (NP)
Mr. Sarvesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 points out that the respondent No.1 has expired on 05.01.2018.

The details of heirs and legal representatives of respondent No.1 be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioners by tomorrow, i.e. 14.07.2022, who, in turn, must take out a formal application in that regard.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 9 prays for time on the ground of personal difficulty of arguing counsel.

Accordingly, list this matter on 20.07.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR