

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28216/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2016 in WP(C) No. 6551/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BODE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45779/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 45780/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar AOR  
Mr. Ravender Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 9 seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list this matter on 21.10.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

