

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29469/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2017 in WP(C) No.3442/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA SABHARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 163537/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. B. L. N. Shivani, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR
Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG points out that the relevant material has been placed so far as the land position is concerned in the connected petition against the same order i.e. Dy. No.21746/2022 and a common order was passed on the last date but somehow they have become de-tagged.

List both the special leave petitions together.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER