

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32072/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2014 in WPC No. 6405/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178052/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178053/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178054/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.178051/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.02.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)