

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION..... Diary No(s).39381/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2016 in C.A. No.8492/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHIRE RAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.188640/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.188636/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40105/2022 (XIV-A)

(IA No.192764/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.192762/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

M/s. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.17623 of 2021.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**