

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3566/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2015 in WP(C) No. 3160/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAKSHI RAM AND SONS (HUF) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58002/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH C.A. No. 542/2016

Date : 24-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachna Srivastav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Somi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. A.K Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Civil)Diary No.3566 of 2022.

Learned counsel appearing for the Delhi Development Authority seeks time to make a statement whether in the cases which are tagged with SLP(Civil)No.17623 of 2021, the facts are similar in the sense that the application for review made by the DDA based on the Constitution Bench judgment has been dismissed on merits.

List on 13th March, 2023.

Civil Appeal No.542 of 2016

List this matter along with SLP(Civil)Diary No.3566 of 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAM SUBHAG)
COURT MASTER