

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16176/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2015 in WP(C) No. 7148/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1092/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1097/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C P Rajwar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kr. Ghawana, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.03.2023 so as to enable the contesting respondents to file the counter.

To be placed within first 10 matters.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR