

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15940/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2015 in WP(C) No. 7911/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.328/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.329/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.339/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.327/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. P. S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jhingan Ashwani Omprakash, Adv.
Mr. Dewangan Kiran Bala, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that some of the respondents have expired. Let the particulars of the heirs be furnished by learned counsel appearing for the contesting respondents (now deceased) within a period of 2 weeks from today and thereafter further steps be taken by the petitioners to bring the LRs of the deceased respondents on record.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 17623/2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR