

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10474/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2015 in WP(C) No. 8415/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1026/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1028/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1029/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.1027/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. P. S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jhingan Ashwani Omprakash, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Dewangan Kiran Bala, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 17623/2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR