

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9628/2021

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 132297/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 136755/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 136750/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 132297, 136750 and 136755 of 2021

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of the
deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR