

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17623/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BSK REALTORS LLP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT IN SLP (C) D. No. 32072/2022 TO  
BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 32072/2022 (XIV)

(IA No. 84492/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 04-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

**IA No. 84492/2023 IN SLP (C) D. No. 32072/2022**

1. None is present on behalf of the applicant today.
2. In the interests of justice, list tomorrow, i.e. 05<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**(Geeta Ahuja)**  
**Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Nand Kishor)**  
**Court Master (NSH)**